Im PDF ist die Erste und letzte Seite mit den Originalen Deckblättern auszutauschen
Operating Manual
Compact Line Module
CV064
About this manual  Module Compact Line
en-2  BA-CV064-000en Revision: 08
Revision history
Service

Nameplate    Designation
A Company logo
B Model nomenclature CV064
C Serial number
D Article code
E DC link voltage
F Nominal and maximum voltage
G Maximum power
H Speed (limited)
i
Operating pressure of
sealing/cooling air
J CE marking
K IP protection class
L Address
Identificaten plate
Description of the
Compact Module  Module Compact Line
en-10  BA-CV064-000en Revision: 08
3.3 Type code for easy selection
Excample for a possible selection: ER20 230V Variant A
Connector variant in relation to the screw-on surface
Specials: Connector variant in relation to the screw-on surface for encoder versions
Saw   ER20   Quick Change      Quick Change with 10mm Stroke
230V   400V
A        B      C
EA        EB     EC    ED
Module Compact Line  Transport and storage
Revision: 08 BA-CV064-000en en-11
4. Transport and storage
4.1 Scope of delivery
Scope of delivery include:
1. Compact Module with ER20 holder incl. mini clamping nut with M24x1 or Quick Change
or
2. Compact Module with saw blade holder including support washer BO 20 & clamping nut M14x1.5.
3. Operating instructions.
Check the completeness of the delivery against the delivery note immediately after delivery.
Missing parts or damage must be reported immediately to the carrier, insurance company or
ToolDrives GmbH & Co.KG in written form.
4.2 Optional accessories
For Compact Module with saw blade:
 BO BO 30 kit (mounting hole = 30mm, saw blade diameter max. 200mm). If necessary, see
chap. 3.3 "Order key“.
4.3 Packaging
The Compact Module is delivered packed in boxes.
 Dispose of the packaging materials at the designated disposal points. Observe the applicable
national regulations for disposal.
4.4 Transport
Hard impacts, e.g. dropping or dropping it too hard can
damage the Compact Module.
 Transport the Compact Module with appropriate care and
avoid hard impacts.
 Put the Compact Module carefully down.
No special mode of transport is prescribed for the transport of the Compact Module.
For dimensions, see chapter 9.1 "Technical data", table "Tbl-6".
4.5 Storage
Store the Compact Module
 in a horizontal position and in a dry environment at a temperature of +5 ° C to +60 °C,
 in an environment without condensing moisture
 in the original packaging
 maximum 2 years.
For warehouse logistics, we recommend the "first in - first out" principle.
 STOP Stop!
Assembly  Module Compact Line
en-12  BA-CV064-000en Revision: 08
5. Assembly
5.1 Preparations
Incorrectly installed Compact Module can cause serious
injuries.
 Mount and operate the Compact Module only in a suitable
holder (mounting frame) and machine, according to the
possible uses of the Compact Module.
 Comply with the required installation specifications.
To reduce the exposure to dust and chips, we recommend
providing an extraction system on the machine.
 Find out about the general safety instructions before starting
work. (See chapter 2.7)
5.2 Manufacture and install a mounting frame or a suitable screw-on platform
Build a mounting frame or a screw-on platform.
The material of the mounting frame or the screw-on
platform must have a tensile / compressive strength of 400
N / mm2 to ensure a secure screw connection.
 You can find the dimensional drawing with drilling pattern in
the appendix, chapters 9.2.1 and 9.2.2.